ALBERTA FINANCE ANNUAL REPORT 2004-2005

FINANCIAL INFO%:A@ O 5

* FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE MINISTRY
AND ITS ENTITIES

¢ SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION REQUIRED
BY LEGISLATION OR BY DIRECTION OF THE
MINISTER OF FINANCE



ALBERTA FINANCE ANNUAL REPORT

2004-2005

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE MINISTRY AND ITS ENTITIES

Ministry of Finance
Department of Finance
Regulated Funds:
Alberta Heritage Foundation for Medical Research Endowment Fund
Alberta Heritage Savings Trust Fund
Alberta Heritage Scholarship Fund
Alberta Heritage Science and Engineering Research Endowment Fund
Alberta Risk Management Fund
Provincial Judges and Masters in Chambers Reserve Fund
Supplementary Retirement Plan Reserve Fund
Provincial Agencies and Non-commercial Crown-controlled Corporations:
Alberta Capital Finance Authority
Alberta Insurance Council
Alberta Pensions Administration Corporation
Alberta Securities Commission
Commercial Enterprises
The Alberta Government Telephones Commission
Alberta Treasury Branches
ATB Investment Management Inc.
ATB Investment Services Inc.
ATB Securities Inc.
Credit Union Deposit Guarantee Corporation
N.A. Properties (1994) Ltd.
Commercial Crown-controlled Corporation
Gainers Inc.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LEGISLATION OR BY DIRECTION

OF THE MINISTER OF FINANCE

Statement of Remissions, Compromises and Write-offs

Statement of Borrowings Made under Section 56(1) of the
Financial Administration Act

Statement of the Amount of the Debt of the Crown for which
Securities were Pledged

Statement of Guarantees and Indemnities

Financial Statements of Pension Plans:
Local Authorities Pension Plan
Management Employees Pension Plan
Provincial Judges and Masters in Chambers (Registered) Pension Plan
Public Service Management (Closed Membership) Pension Plan
Public Service Pension Plan
Special Forces Pension Plan
Supplementary Retirement Plan for Public Service Managers

59
91

125
147
169
189
21
219
225

243
257
269
281

303
309
345
355
365
375
389

395

405

406

406
406

407
433
457
481
489
511
535





