

- FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE MINISTRY AND ITS ENTITIES
- SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LEGISLATION OR BY DIRECTION OF THE MINISTER OF FINANCE

57

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

## FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE MINISTRY AND ITS ENTITIES

Ministry of Finance	59
Department of Finance	91
Regulated Funds:	
Alberta Heritage Foundation for Medical Research Endowment Fund	125
Alberta Heritage Savings Trust Fund	147
Alberta Heritage Scholarship Fund	169
Alberta Heritage Science and Engineering Research Endowment Fund	189
Alberta Risk Management Fund	211
Provincial Judges and Masters in Chambers Reserve Fund	219
Supplementary Retirement Plan Reserve Fund	225
Provincial Agencies and Non-commercial Crown-controlled Corporations:	
Alberta Capital Finance Authority	243
Alberta Insurance Council	257
Alberta Pensions Administration Corporation	269
Alberta Securities Commission	281
Commercial Enterprises	
The Alberta Government Telephones Commission	303
Alberta Treasury Branches	309
ATB Investment Management Inc.	345
ATB Investment Services Inc.	355
ATB Securities Inc.	365
Credit Union Deposit Guarantee Corporation	375
N.A. Properties (1994) Ltd.	389
Commercial Crown-controlled Corporation	
Gainers Inc.	395

## SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LEGISLATION OR BY DIRECTION OF THE MINISTER OF FINANCE

Statement of Remissions, Compromises and Write-offs	405
Statement of Borrowings Made under Section 56(1) of the	
Financial Administration Act	406
Statement of the Amount of the Debt of the Crown for which	
Securities were Pledged	406
Statement of Guarantees and Indemnities	406
Financial Statements of Pension Plans:	
Local Authorities Pension Plan	407
Management Employees Pension Plan	433
Provincial Judges and Masters in Chambers (Registered) Pension Plan	457
Public Service Management (Closed Membership) Pension Plan	481
Public Service Pension Plan	489
Special Forces Pension Plan	511
Supplementary Retirement Plan for Public Service Managers	535

